TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM327689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Name Change
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing, LLC		07/02/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing Company, LLC
Street Address:	One Jacobs Road
City:	Clemson
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29201
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0819848	MULTI-CRAFT
Registration Number:	2134760	POWERNUT
Registration Number:	2105619	POWER-NUT
Registration Number:	0600335	RUBBER-FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6027343750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (602) 262-5311

Email: Trademarks@LRRLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Van Kirk

Address Line 1: Lewis Roca Rothgerber LLP

Address Line 2: 201 East Washington Street, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	151949-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Van Kirk
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER A. VAN KIRK/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2014

Total Attachments: 3 source=Jacobs Chuck LLC correction#page1.tif source=Jacobs Chuck LLC correction#page2.tif

source=Jacobs Chuck LLC correction#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "JACOBS CHUCK

MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND

DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 3:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

2245974 8100

100714633

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8094440

DATE: 07-02-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:10 PM 07/02/2010 FILED 03:10 PM 07/02/2010 SRV 100714633 - 2245974 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

e S	poration organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law State of Delaware.
0)	ES HEREBY CERTIFY:
	The name of the corporation is Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing Company
	That a Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company
	(Title of Certificate Being Corrected)
	was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on June 28, 2010
	and that said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 103 of the
	General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
	The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is: (must be specific)
	In the litle, the name of the limited liability company mentioned therein is misspelled
	Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing, LLC
	Article Title of the Certificate is corrected to read as follows:
	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF
	JACOBS CHUCK MANUFACTURING COMPANY TO
	JACOBS CHUCK MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC
	The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is: (must be specific) In the recital paragraph, the name of the limited liability company mentioned therein is misspelled Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing, LLC
	In the recital paragraph, the name of the limited liability company mentioned therein is misspelled Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing, LLC
	In the recital paragraph, the name of the limited liability company mentioned therein is misspelled Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing, LLC Article Recital of the Certificate is corrected to read as follows:
	In the recital paragraph, the name of the limited liability company mentioned therein is misspelled Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing, LLC Article Recital of the Certificate is corrected to read as follows: This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company (the "Certificate") is being
	In the recital paragraph, the name of the limited liability company mentioned therein is misspelled Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing, LLC Article Recital of the Certificate is corrected to read as follows: This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company (the "Certificate") is being duly executed and filed by Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing Company, a Delaware
	In the recital paragraph, the name of the limited liability company mentioned therein is misspelled Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing, LLC Article Recital of the Certificate is corrected to read as follows: This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company (the "Certificate") is being duly executed and filed by Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") to convert the Corporation to Jacobs Chuck
	In the recital paragraph, the name of the limited liability company mentioned therein is misspelled Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing, LLC Article Recital of the Certificate is corrected to read as follows: This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company (the "Certificate") is being duly executed and filed by Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing Company, a Delaware

			te is: (must be specific)
	In article 3, the name	of the limited liability of	ompany mentioned therein is
	misspelled Jacobs C	huck Manufacturing, LL	C
	Article 3	of the Cert	ificate is corrected to read as follows:
	The name of the lim	ited liability company to	which the Corporation
	shall be converted a	s set forth in the certific	ate of formation of the
	limited liability comp	any shall be Jacobs Chr	ck Manufacturing Company, LLC.
117 Y		F said comoration l	as caused this Certificate of Correction
this 2		OF, said corporation l day of July	nas caused this Certificate of Correction, A.D. 2010.
		day of July	nas caused this Certificate of Correctio, A.D. 2010
		day of July By:_/s/F	, A.D. 2010
		day of July By:_/s/F	, A.D. 2010 .
		day of July By: /s/ F Name: Fra	, A.D. 2010

RECORDED: 12/31/2014